
PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1023

Page 1, line 14, replace "3,930,740" with "4,016,740"

Page 1, line 15, replace "5,958,584" with "5,872,584"

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

DEPARTMENT 750 - DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION

HOUSE - This amendment makes the following changes:

1997-99 CAPITAL
EXECUTIVE IMPROVEMENT HOUSE

RECOMMENDATION FUNDING SOURCES VERSION

Salaries and wages $4,106,703 $4,106,703
Operating expenses 3,486,751 3,486,751
Equipment 284,370 284,370
Capital improvements 1,536,500 1,536,500
Grants 475,000 _______ 475,000

Total $9,889,324 $0 $9,889,324

General fund $5,958,584 $(86,000)¹ $5,872,584
Special funds 3,930,740 86,000 ¹ 4,016,740

Total $9,889,324 $0 $9,889,324

FTE 38.00 38.00

¹ The source of funds for the following capital improvement projects is changed from the
general fund to the other funds available from park income or other sources:

78023.0101
Title.0200

Prepared by the Legislative Council staff for
Representative Wilkie

January 31, 1997

Page No. 1 78023.0101



To
ta

l

$7
5,

00
0

50
,0

00

70
,0

00

20
,0

00

$2
15

,0
00

Sp
ec

ia
l

Fu
nd

s

$7
5,

00
0

50
,0

00

70
,0

00

20
,0

00

$2
15

,0
00

G
en

er
al

Fu
nd $0

To
ta

l

$7
5,

00
0

50
,0

00

70
,0

00

20
,0

00

$2
15

,0
00

Sp
ec

ia
l

Fu
nd

s

$4
5,

00
0

30
,0

00

42
,0

00

12
,0

00

$1
29

,0
00

G
en

er
al

Fu
nd

$3
0,

00
0

20
,0

00

28
,0

00

8,
00

0

$8
6,

00
0

19
97

-9
9

EX
EC

UT
IV

E
BU

DG
ET

RE
CO

M
M

EN
DA

TI
O

NS
HO

US
E

VE
RS

IO
N

Tu
rtl

e
Ri

ve
r

St
at

e
Pa

rk
ro

ad
s

-
Ch

ip
an

d
se

al
Ic

el
an

di
c

St
at

e
Pa

rk
ro

ad
s

-
Ch

ip
an

d
se

al
Fo

rt
St

ev
en

so
n

St
at

e
Pa

rk
-

Ro
ad

ov
er

la
ys

La
ke

M
et

ig
os

he
St

at
e

Pa
rk

ro
ad

s
-

Ch
ip

an
d

se
al

To
ta

l

Page No. 2 78023.0101


